
THE FREE PRESS JOURNAL MUMBAI | FRIDAY | DECEMBER  9, 20222

 
 
  

  

MAHARASHTRA JEEVAN PRADHIKARAN 
MAHARASHTRA JEEVAN PRADHIKARAN DIVISION, THANE 

E- TENDER NOTICE NO. 30 for 2022-23 
(Corrigendum No. 1) 

In The E- Tender Notice No. 30 for 2022-23 for Kalambhe Water Supply Scheme TaJ. Shahapur. Dist-
Thane under Jal Jeevan Mission Programme in the state of Maharshtra, following changes may please be 
read. 

All relevant date will be as per the tender published in web portal www.mahatenders.gov.in from dated 
03.12.2022 

Executive Engineer  
MJP Division Thane

Sr. 
No.

Particular Published As Read As

1 The E-Tender details are available on 
www.mahatenders.gov.in from dated

30.11.2022 03.12.2022 

2 Value of work Rs. 912.99 Lakhs Rs. 915.67 Lakhs

 

 

No. MDE/3246/Dtd. 7.12.2022 
E-TENDER NOTICE 

Avoid self medication.

   
   

Tender Document No. Bid No. 7200041549

Name of Organization Brihanmumbai Municipal Corporation

Subject Beautification & Illumination of Jogging Track 
Below flyover at the junction of Andheri 
Ghatkopar Link Road In BMC 'N' Ward.

Cost of Tender Rs. 5,600/- + 18% GST
Cost of E-Tender (Estimated Cost) Rs. 46,26,921.20/-
Bid Security Deposit/EMD Rs. 50,700/-
Date of issue and sale of tender 09.12.2022 from 12:00 Hrs.
Last date & time for sale of tender 
& Receipt of Bid Security Deposit

16.12.2022 upto 13:00 Hrs.

Submission of Packet A, B & 
Packet C (Online)

16.12.2022 upto 13:00 Hrs.

Pre-Bid Meeting --NA--
Opening of Packet A 16.12.2022 After 15:00 Hrs.
Opening of Packet B 16.12.2022 After 15:05 Hrs. 
Opening of Packet C 21.12.2022 After 12:00 Hrs.
Address and phone no. for 
communication

Office of Assistant Commissioner 'N' Ward, 
2nd Floor, Jawahar Road, Ghatkopar (E), 
Mumbai 400 079

Venue for opening of bid Online in Assistant Commissioner's office.

This tender document is not transferable. 
The MCGM reserves the rights to accept any of the application or reject any or all 

the application received for above subject without assigning any reason thereof. 
Sd/- 

PRO/2213/ADV/2022-23 Executive Engineer N Ward 

   
   

FORM IV 
(Sub-Rule (2-A) of Rule 5) 

SUMMONS UNDER SUB-SECTION (4) OF SECTION 19 OF 
ACT WITH SUB-RULE (2-A) OF RULES OF THE DEBTS 
RECOVERY TRIBUNAL (PROCEDURE) RULES, 1993 

BEFORE THE DEBTS RECOVERY  
TRIBUNAL NO. 2, MUMBAI 

3rd Floor, MTNL Bhavan, Colaba Market,  
Colaba, Mumbai - 400005 

ORIGINAL APPLICATION - 132 OF 2019 
SUMMONS 

EXH-13 
Federal Bank Ltd. ...Applicant 
          Versus 
Nelson Itub Jose & Anr. ...Defendants 

Whereas, OA No. 132 of 2019 was listed before Hon'ble 
Presiding Officer on 16.11.2022. 

Whereas, this Hon'ble Tribunal is pleased to issue summons 
on the said Application under section 19(4) of the Act, (OA) 
filed against you for recovery of debts of Rs. 57,95,752.93/-. 
(Application along with copies documents, etc., annexed). 

Whereas the service of Summons could not be effected in 
ordinary manner and whereas the Application for Substituted 
Service has been allowed by this Hon'ble Tribunal. 

In accordance with sub-section 4 of section 19 of the Act, 
you, the Defendants are directed as under:- 
(i) to show cause within thirty days of service of summons as 
to why relief prayed for should not be granted; 
(ii) to disclose particulars of properties or assets other than 
properties and assets specified by Applicant under serial 
number 3-A of the Original Application; 
(iii) you are restrained from dealing with or disposing of 
secured assets or such other assets and properties disclosed 
under serial number 3-A of the Original Application, pending 
hearing and disposal of the Application for attachment of 
properties; 
(iv) you shall not transfer by way of sale, lease or otherwise, 
except in the ordinary course of his business any of the assets 
over which security interest is created and / or other assets 
and properties specified or disclosed under serial number 3-A 
of the Original Application without the prior approval of the 
Tribunal; 
(v) you shall be liable to account for the sale proceeds realised 
by sale of secured assets or other assets and properties in the 
ordinary course of business and deposit such sale proceeds in 
the account maintained with the bank or financial institutions 
holding security interest over such assets. 

You are also directed to file written statement with a copy 
thereof furnished to the Applicant and to appear before the 
Hon'ble Presiding Officer, Debts Recovery Tribunal No.2 
Mumbai on 27.02.2023 at 11.00 am failing which the 
application shall be heard and decided in your absence. 

Given under my hand and seal of the Tribunal on this the 1st 
day of December 2022. 

By Order of the Tribunal 
Sd/- 

Registrar 
DRT-II, Mumbai. 

To, 
1.  Mr. Nelson Itub Jose, 
     3/105, Aroma, MHADA Complex, Adarsh Nagar,  
     New Link Road, Oshiwara, Police Station,  
     Andheri (West), Mumbai - 400 053. 
     Also at 
     Mr. Nelson Itub Jose, 
     Flat No. 303, 3rd Floor, Rohanik Apartments CHS. Ltd. 
     Plot No. 10, Yari Road Extn. Versova, 
     Andheri (West), Mumbai-400 061. 
     Also at 
     Mr. Nelson Itub Jose, 
     Shalok Hospilaty, 19/04, Gulmohar, MHADA, 
     Oshiwara, Off New Link Road, 
     Andheri (West), Mumbai - 400 053. 
2.  Mrs. Sophia Jose, 
     3/105, Aroma, Mhada Complex, Adarsh Nagar, 
     New Link Road, Oshiwara, Police Station, 
     Andheri (West), Mumbai - 400 053. 
     Also at 
     Mrs. Sophia Jose, 
     Flat No. 303, 3rd Floor, Rohanik Apartments CHS. Ltd. 
     Plot No. 10, Yari Road Extn. Versova,  
     Andheri (West), Mumbai - 400 061. 

PUBLIC NOTICE 
My client Mr. Ashok Shivlal 
Patel had executed and 
registered an agreement dated 
5th December 2009, registered 
on 1st February 2010, bearing 
registration number BBE-
2/00852/2010 with 1) Mr. 
Phudinawala Mohammmed 
Rafique Usman and 2) Mr. 
Abdulla A. R. Golandaz, both 
being directors of S. S. 
Dwellings & Services Private 
Limited for the property situated 
at Municipal House No. 51, 
Kamathipura 7th Lane, 
Mumbai- 400 008 and more 
particularly mentioned in the 
schedule hereunder. 
Notice is hereby given to the 
public at large that my client, 
vide termination notice dated 
20/05/2022, has terminated the 
said agreement dated 5th 
December 2009, registered on 
1st February 2010, bearing 
registration number BBE-
2/00852/2010 and further notice 
is given to the public at large to 
not deal with Mr. Phudinawala 
Mohammmed Rafique Usman 
and Mr. Abdulla A. R. Golandaz, 
both being directors of M/s. S. S. 
Dwellings & Services Private 
Limited with respect to the 
property mentioned in the 
schedule hereunder written. 
And in the event, any person/s, 
entity enters into any agreement 
with M/s. S. S. Dwellings & 
Services Private Limited with 
respect to the property 
mentioned in the schedule 
hereunder written, the same 
shall be not be binding on my 
client. 

Description of the said 
Property: 

all that piece and parcel of land 
admeasuring 55.69 square 
yards equivalent to 46.54 
square meters standing on plot 
bearing CS No. 662 of Byculla 
Division, situated at Municipal 
House No. 51, Kamathipura 7th 
Lane, Mumbai- 400 008. 
Dated this 9th day of December, 
2022 

Parth P. Shah  
Advocate High Court.

 
 

 

  

� � � � � � �
� � � � �
� �

�
� �

����������
�������������������
��
����������		��������	�

�"*�%������!��.�/���"��!""%���',��������"��!""%���',����%"���"�����(%������&'����( ���-������	�

���*��&&���'���� ��!�!����� �'���!)�'�&�+#%�&&�"!�"�� �!'�%�&'� �%" ����������
��&� �"%� '��
#%"#"&���&����"����%'��!�&'%�&&�����!�!�����
&&�'&������&����&��������"!�6�.�&.�2%"-"�&.
�*!�2%�/�&.�2%"-"�&.7���.&.��*!�6�&/%+0/�-" +0-."���.&.7����������#%"&#��'�)���!)�&'"%&
�%��%�$(�&'���'"��!'� �'��'���%�*����!�!�&&�'"�#�%'���#�'���,�*�,�"���!�6�3,-"..&+*�+#�&*/"-�
"./7����!��,�%���%�'"�'����" #�!,/&�*��&�'����%//,.���222�"!"(2"&..-"/�&(#&*� +) �"%�'��
��&'�"��&'%�&&�����!�!�����
&&�'&��!��'�����'������'�% &��!���"!��'�"!&��"%�&����

�+-��!"(2"&..��"/�&(��&*�* "��&)&/"!
�!���0/%+-&5"!��&$*�/+-4

�0)��&���" ")�"-�������� �+���+����	�����	

�	����

�����	����
����������������������

 

Whereas the undersigned being the Authorized Officer of the Union Bank of India,  
Agripada Branch (531545), under the Securitization and Reconstruction of Financial Assets 
and Enforcement of Security Interest Act, 2002 (54 of 2002) and in exercise of the powers 
conferred under Section 13(12) read with rule 3 of  the  Security  Interest  (Enforcement)  
Rules  2002, issued a Demand Notice Dated 08/08/2022 calling upon the Borrower Mrs.  
Tapti Sachchidanand Pandey (Borrower), Flat No. 701/A/15, SPPL Building, Mankhurd (East),  
Mumbai - 400088, Maharashtra,to repay the amount mentioned in the notice being  
Rs. 55,13,259.62 (Rupees Fifty Five Lakh Thirteen Thousand Two Hundred Fifty Nine and 
Paise Sixty Two Only), as on 20.02.2022, and interest thereon within 60 days from the date 
of receipt of the said notice.
The Borrower having failed to repay the amount, notice is hereby given to the Borrower and the 
public in general that the undersigned has Taken Possession of the property described herein be-
low in exercise of powers conferred on him/her under Section 13(4) of the said Act read with rule 8 
of the Security Interest Enforcement) Rules 2002 on this 05th Day of december of the year 2022.
The Borrower in particular and the public in general is hereby cautioned not to deal with the 
property and any dealings with the property will be subject to the charge of Union Bank of 
India, Agripada Branch (531545), for an amount of Rs. 55,13,259.62 (Rupees Fifty Five Lakh 
Thirteen Thousand Two Hundred Fifty Nine And Paise Sixty Two Only), as on 20.02.2022, 
and further uncharged interest thereon along with penal interest. 

in respect of time available, to redeem the secured assets.
Description of Immovable Property:

Flat No.1404, Area Admeasuring 43.52 sq.mtrs., Carpet Area on the 14th Floor, in the  
Building No.C, known as , situated on land bearing Survey No.129, 
Hissa No.1/D/3, of Village Khidkali, Survey No. 209, Survey No.122, Hissa No. 2C, Survey 
No. 208, Survey No.122, Hissa No. 2A of Village Desai, Taluka & District Thane, Registration  
Sub - District Thane.

AGRIPADA  BRANCH: Shop No. 7 & 7A, Klassic Tower, Dr. A. Nair Road, Agripada, Mumbai - 400011. 
Email : ubin0531545@unionbankofindia.bank

Date  : 05.12.2022                                                                                                                  sd/
Place : Thane                                                       Authorised Officer, Union Bank Of India

POSSESSION NOTICE (For Immovable Property)

  
  

Government of Goa 
Department of Tourism 

Paryatan Bhavan Patto, Panaji, Goa 
Tel: 0832-2494200/17, Fax: 0832-2494227 

Email: deptgoatourism@gmail.com 
Web: goatourism.gov.in 

No. 3/6(13) Digital Screens/2022/DT/3059 Date: 08.12.2022 

BRIEF TENDER NOTICE 
(E-TENDERING MODE ONLY) 

Department of Tourism, Government of Goa invites e-tenders 
from single entities for the project – Collection of Crowd 
Analytics of visitor footfalls and Installation, Operations 
& Maintenance of Advertising Panels at various tourism 
locations in Goa. Agencies interested in applying for the 
tender may submit their bids with complete information as 
required as per the tender document. The last date for 
submission of the bid is 28.12.2022 upto 3.30 pm. For 
detailed Tender Notice and for participation in e- tender 
please visit our e-tender website https://eprocure.goa.gov.in. 
Tender notice is also available on goatourism.gov.in for 
reference. All queries may be emailed to 
deptgoatourism@gmail.com and pmu@goa-tourism.com by 
16.12.2022 upto 5.30 pm. 

Sd/- 
Director of Tourism

Wear Mask, Follow Physical Distancing, Maintain Hand Hygiene


